
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

24/7 Fuel 
LPG 
Oil 

 

5 Douglas Square 
Rongotea 

Workshop 
   WOF’s 

Tyres   
Batteries 
Chain Bar Oil 
Phone Cards 
General Store 

Richard & Kim Good 
Ph/Fax:  06 324 8835 
email:  rongotea.garage@xtra.co.nz 

Open 7am - 6pm 
Monday - Friday 
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 12 May 2021 

School Policies and Procedures go to: 
http://glenoroua.schooldocs.co.nz/ 

Username: glenoroua 
Password: policies 

Kia ora Glen Oroua whānau, 
 
We are delighted this week to receive $1,000 worth of 
resources from Northfuels.  We are really grateful to 
the local businesses/farms that have nominated our 
school to receive a donation from Northfuels in return 
for their bulk fuel deliveries.  We are looking at using 
this donation to add to our information technology     
resources.   
Our thanks to: 
Alt Energy Farm    AWI & PA Hazlitt 
Ball & Curtis Farming   Carnarvon Farms Ltd 
Fleming Grain Ltd    KJ & JB Argyle 
McTavish Contractors Ltd  Plimmer Plumbing Ltd 
Pukemarama Farms Ltd  WJ & C Adams-Bennion 
WJ & JH Mudford 

Last term we stopped ordering Hot Dogs & Pizzas for students to buy as bought lunches 

from school, as we would prefer a more nutritious option.  Below is a link to a survey 

about your preferences for bought lunches - please fill it in so we know what you would 

like for your children. Alternatively, email or talk to me about this.  The link will be shared 

via Seesaw today also, so you can click on it directly. 

 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QV8WJZL 

Glen Oroua in Photos - this will be explained to your children by their classroom 
teacher, but it would be great if you could support this process by making a plan with 
your child/ren for where their photo would be taken and share it with us.  This is the 
beginning of our consultation into creating a common and shared vision for our 
school - and your children's voice and ideas are an important part of this. 

 

Term Events 
 Thursday - 13 May -        

National Young Leaders Day 
- Year 7 & 8 

 Thursday - 13 May -     
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Friday - 14 May - Rm 3 
Gym - Sanson - 11-11.45am 

 Thursday - 20 May -      
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Thursday - 20 May - BoT 
Meeting 

 Friday - 21 May - Rm 2 
Gym - Sanson - 11-11.45am 

 Thursday - 27 May -     
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Friday - 28 May - Rm3 Gym  
- Sanson - 11-11.45am 

 Friday - 28 May - Assembly 
- 2.15pm 

 Thursday - 3 June -       
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Friday - 4 June - Rm 2 Gym 
- Sanson - 11-11.45am 

 Monday - 7 June - Queen’s 
Birthday Holiday  

 Tuesday - 8 June - Teacher 
Only Day 

 Thursday - 10 June -     
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Friday - 11 June - School 
Cross Country 

 Thursday - 17 June -     
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Friday - 18 June - TK   
Gymnastics - Sanson 

 Thursday - 24 June -      
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Thursday - 24 June - Bot 
Meeting 

 Friday - 25 June - TK Cross 
Country - Bainesse 

 Thursday - 1 July -         
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Friday - 2 July - Assembly - 
2.15pm 

 Thursday - 8 July -        
Technology - Year 7 & 8 

 Thursday - 8 July - The Lost 
Letter - Room 2 & 3 

 Friday - 9 July - Last Day of 
Term 2 

Kawakawa Balm 
for sale!! 

 $10 per jar  
 

Excellent for cuts, 
scratches, bites,  
soothing skin  

maladies & generally 
softer skin 

 
Can be purchased from 

the school office. 

Policy Review for Term 2 - In Term Two we are reviewing 
our Reporting To Parents on Student Achievement and   
Progress policy.  You can be a part of this review by      
heading to www.glenoroua.schooldocs.co.nz; using the 
username: glenoroua & password: policies. Head to the  
Current Review tab, up the top, and follow the instructions.  

Please note: The Pink Ribbon afternoon tea to be held on 
Sunday 23 May at the Glen Oroua Hall as moved to 
11.00am, to accommodate other events happening in the 
area on the same day  

Glen Oroua Pink Ribbon 
Afternoon Tea Fundraiser 

 

 

Where: Sunday 23rd May 11am 
When: Glen Oroua Hall 
Cost: $20 door donation (per adult- kids free) 
 

All welcome! 
Afternoon tea and kids snacks provided 

Raffles, prizes and fun  
No eftpos – cash only 

 

11 am doors open 
 kids pink fashion parade 

  raffle and prize draws 
 

RSVP & for more information call or text 
Jocelyn McTavish – 0276781700  


